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Key Product Categories
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Non-Foods (FMCG)Foods General Merchandise & Apparel

Dairy

Fruits & 
Vegetables

Plastic 
Goods

Bed & Bath CrockeryToys & Games

Home Care

Garments

Home AppliancesFootwear

Personal Care Toiletries
Other over the 

counter products

Staples

Frozen Products

Groceries

Processed Foods

Beverages and 
Confectionery

Snacks

FY21

Share of Revenue

FY22 FY21

Share of Revenue

FY22 FY21

Share of Revenue

FY22

19.69%

Cooking Oils

57.41%

22.90%
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Cluster Based Expansion Strategy Continues
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2002-03

Maharashtra
(1)

Maharashtra
(58)

Gujarat
(26)

2015-16 2021-22

1 
Store

110 
Stores

Andhra 
Pradesh & 
Telangana

(16)

Karnataka
(6)

Numbers in bracket represent stores in that particular state

2020-21

Maharashtra
(88)

Karnataka
(29)

Gujarat
(48)

Madhya Pradesh
(17)

284 
Stores

Andhra Pradesh
(23)

Rajasthan
(10)

NCR
(7)

Daman                  
(1)

Tamil Nadu
(15)

Punjab
(9)

Telangana
(31)

Chhattisgarh
(6)

Chhattisgarh
(1)

Madhya Pradesh
(3)

Maharashtra
(74)

Karnataka
(21)

Gujarat
(42)

Madhya Pradesh
(14)

234 
Stores

Andhra 
Pradesh

(21)

Rajasthan
(8)

NCR
(2)

Daman                  
(1)

Tamil Nadu
(12)

Punjab
(7)

Telangana
(27)

Chhattisgarh
(5)
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Year Wise Store Additions
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* During FY21, we opened 22 new stores and converted 2 stores into Fulfilment Centers for Avenue E-Commerce Limited

21
24

21

38

22

50

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

155 176 214 234* 284131
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Operating & Financial Summary
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Like For Like Growth (24 Months)*

Revenue from Sales per Retail Business Area sq ft#

Total Bills Cuts (in Crs)

Retail Business Area at Fiscal End

*: LFL growth means the growth in revenue from sales of same stores which have been operational for at least 24 months at the end of a Fiscal Year
#: Annualized revenue from sales calculated on the basis of 365 days in a year (on standalone basis) divided by Retail Business Area at  the end of  Fiscal Year

13.4 

17.2 

20.1 

15.2 

18.1 

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY 22

14.2%
17.8%

10.9%

-13.1%

16.7%

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

0.9
1.0

1.9
1.0

2.7

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

Total 'MN sq ft

5.9 7.8 8.8 11.54.9 32,719
35,647

32,879

27,306 27,454

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

(I
N

R
)
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Operating & Financial Summary (Cont’d.)
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PAT & PAT margin

EBITDA^ & EBITDA Margin

Net Cash flow from Operations

Revenue from Operations 

^ EBITDA = Profit / (Loss) pre Tax + Depr and Amortisation + Finance Costs - Other Income
* Revenue from operations is including other operating income and excluding other income                                     

15,009 

19,916 

24,675 23,787 

30,353 

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY 22
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EBITDA EBITDA margin (as % of Revenue from Operations)
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Operating & Financial Summary (Cont’d.)
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Days Inventory & Days Payables

Fixed Asset* and Inventory Turnover^ Ratio

* Fixed Asset Turnover = Revenue from Operations/Total Fixed Assets (incl RTU Assets per AS116)
^ Inventory Turnover Ratio = Revenue from Operations/Average Inventory
Days Inventory = (Average Inventory / COGS)*365 ; Days Payables = (Average Payables / COGS)*365

Debt = Short + Long Term borrowings + Current portion of LT Debt + Lease Liab (per Ind AS 116)
Return on Net Worth  = Net profit after tax / Average Net Worth
Return on Capital Employed  = EBIT / (Avg Debt + Avg Equity – Avg Cash – Avg Current Investment) 

Debt and Equity

Return on Net Worth and Return on Capital Employed

30.0 29.3 30.4
36.5 33.3

8.4 8.3 7.9 9.1 7.7
FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY 22

Days Inventory Days Payables

4.4 4.3 4.1
3.1 3.1

14.4 14.6 14.2

11.7
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10x
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Fixed Asset Turnover Inventory Turnover Ratio
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Thank you!


